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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradematks: Please record the atiached original decuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of convaying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies}
Harris Trust and Savings Bank Nama: 1urtle Wax, Ine.
Internal
Addrass:
Individual(s Association
L] ndiviauaits) [ Strect Address: 5655 West 73rd Street
D General Partnership D Limitad Partnership Chi
Corporation-State Illinois City:_ 21890 State:_IL_Zip: 60638
[_]other [[] individual{s) citizenship.

u Assoclation
Additional nama(s) of convaeying party(ies) attached? DY&SNO D General Partnership

3. Natura of conveyance; D Limited Partnership
El Assignment E' Merger Corporation-State, illinais
I:] Secunty Agresment mChange of Name | [] other
. D%}'ﬁer eﬁ:ﬂﬁmﬁg% Lerest an If aasignes is not domiciled in the Unlted States, a domaatlc
= 150/2004 Egoraseml?live dasiggmlon la att:acl;ed: f‘l’nu )
. 04/30/200 esigriations must be a separale decuman asa gn -
Execution Date: Additional name(s} & address{ es) attached? Yo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A, Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Aitached See Attached
Additionat number(s) attached Yes [ ] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total numbar of applications and \ 162k
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ............cooieeeen 2.

Name: Stacy P. Chrongpoulos

Internal Address: Pedersen & Houpt, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)..ccovvevnenrnnns 5 4,065.00

Suite 3100 [[] Enclosed
[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
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Street Address: 161 North Clark Straet 8. Deposit account number;
500276
City: ChiCago gpgpe; I 7jp 80601
. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
Jessica L. Heiss %WM rj\ QALE'JL‘Q 7/22/04
N f P Signi Signature Date
ame of Person Signing ig

‘Tota) number of pages Including cover sheel, allachments, and document;

Mail dasuments to he recorded with required cover sheet Information 1o:
Commliasloner of Patant & Trademarks, Bex Assignmants
Waghington, D.C. 20231
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ITEM 4 CONTINUED

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application Nos.

VR NAY R W

B. Trademark Registration Nos.

PN AW

76/194,445
76/052,585
75/906,537
75/547,741
76/094,175
75/854,851
76/083,088
75/327.992
75/307,793
76/200,198
75/776,987
76/062,996
75/776,519
75/723,756
76/031,175
76/088,293
75/530,481
08/296,775
75/776.,985
75/719,839
75/014,548
75/776,986
75/500,779
75/719,841
75/804,083
75/004,640

1,688,653
1,969,429
767,297

2,104,175
1,559,503
1,353,558
853,457

1,794,606

THEISE 3290350 v2 June 14, 2004

TO 2423HEZ2084402148 P E3-13
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9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27,
28.
29.
30.
3.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48,
49,
50.
51.

2,293 648
1,625,494
1,977,321
1,936,873
2,325,018
1,531,538
1,648,538
983,058

2,173,976
1,402,626
1,402,626
1,467,883
1,350.219
2,191,084
225,620

767.296

1,227,983
1,805,702
1,924,980
1,300,109
2,363,101
1,709,062
2,386,176
886,968

2,139,785
1,275,687
2,075,919
2,021,543
1,839,819
1,926,226
1,212,889
1,762,337
2,116,969
1.856,289
767.356

1,409,071
1,926,227
1,277,702
233,879

1,277.674
768,063

363,189

363,189

5 389959 v2 Junc 18, 2004

TO Z24Z53HH20844021 48 P B4-15
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52.
33,
54.
35.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
36.
87.
38.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
04

1,858,098
2,120,607
1.311.884
1,676,297
1,667,122
1,917,126
2,072,532
1,304,572
1,480,335
1,281,171
2,407,312
1,400,851
1,791,089
794,919

1,403,665
707,357

822,627

1,812,636
2,167,693
1,258,150
2,363,103
1,341,906
1,389,627
1,246,779
1,352,350
2,261,492
2,120,584
1,399,081
923,594

2,242,071
1,466,124
1,400,848
1,090,546
614,654

2.275,040
1,315,268
2,360,214
748,603

768,892

2,041,362
715,248

859,514

2,365,174

5 3895959 vZ June 18, 2004
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95.
96.
97.
98.
99,

100,
101.
102.
103.
104,
105,
106.
107.
108.
108.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122,
123,
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131,
132,
133,
134.
135.
136.

1,302,155
795,704

795,394

661,828

2,102,775
2,360,213
1,265,937
1.254,241
2,401,070
1,940,806
1,217,174
2,414,830
1,909,335
1,717,107
1,308,563
1.609,361
1,373,806
1,444,753
1,267,578
1,248,762
789,550

1,967,557
1,426,155
1,265,464
1,311,872
766,139

1,373,807
1,726,591
1,439,195
1.606,747
1,623,116
1,641,355
2,363,102
2,317,055
2,170,177
2,249,823
1,834,041
1,641,005
1,337,488
1,450,272
707.356

838,164

3 389959 v2 June 18, 2004
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RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS
‘TH15 RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS dated April 30, 2004 by Harris Trust and Savings
Bank, as Agent as heretnafier clescribed,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent, an Illinois banking corporation with its mailing
address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the “Secured Party™) and Turtle Wax, Inc, an
Nlinois corporation with its mailing address at 5655 West 73" Street, Chicago, Illinois 60638-6211 (the
“Pledgor™) are patties to a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated March 21, 2001 which was
recorded in the United States Patent und Trademark Office on April 6, 2001 at Reel 002270, Frame (0706 (the
“Assignment”), pursuant to which the Pledgor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain
trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property
{collectively, the “Trademarks™); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the
Trademarks and reassign the same to the Pledgor

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns,
grants and conveys to the Pledgor. without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the
Secured Party. all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

(iy  Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A
hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such
trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and

(ti)  All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Pledgor against
third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or
trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated
with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark application, in each case together with the
right to sue for and collect said damages.

Inv WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has cansed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks to be
duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, AS AGENT

1672297.01.03

1549575 TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A
TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

REGISTEREDR U5, TRADEMARKS
AND TRADEMARK_APPLICATIONS

REGIsTERED U.5. REQISTRATION
TRADEMARKS REeG. No. DaTE

2001 1688653 26-May-1992
2001 1969429 23-Apr-1996
ANGEL RINSE 767297 24-Mar-1964
ANGEL RINSE 2104175 07-0ct-1997
BLACK & WHITE 1559503 10-Oct-1289
BLACK CHROME 1353558 13-Aug-1985
BRILLIANT 853457 30-Tul- 1968

CAR FOLISH OF THE FUTURE TODAY 1794606 28-8ep-1993
-2 2,293,648 16-Nov-1999
CD-2 1625494 04-Dec- 1990
D=2 POWER BACK 1977321 28-May-1996
CITRUS PLUS 1936873 21-MNov-1995
CITRUS FREP 2,325,018 29_Feb-2000
CLEAN MACHINE 1531538 28-Mar-1989
CLEAN MACHINE 1648538 18-Tun-1991

CLEAN MACHINE QR3058 30-Apr-1974
CLEAN MACHINE 2173976 14-Jul-1998

CLEAR COAT 1402626 22-Jul-1986

CLEAR COAT 1402626 22-Jul-1986

CLEAR COAT 1467883 08-Dec-1987
CLEAR GUARD 1350219 23-Jul-1985

CLEAR VUE PROFESSIONAL 2191084 22-85ep-1998
CLOSURE CAP FOR A CONTAINER 225620 26-Dec-1972
COLOR BACK 767296 24-Mar- 1964
COLOR BACK 1227983 22-Febh-1983
COLOR MAGIC 1805702 23.Nov-1903

TRADEMARK
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REGISTERED U 5.
TRADEMARES

CRYSTAL POLYMER
cxo-10,000

DEALER CERTIFIED & Design
EMISSION CURRE

ENGINE DETAILER

EXCALIBUR

EXCALIBUR DESIGN

EXTRA HARTZ SHALL

FINISH 2001

FiNtsy 2001

FLEX PAK

FOAM & SHINE

FOAM & SHINE

FORMULA 2001

FORMULA 2001 RAPID SHINL
FOUR-LEGGED TURTLE DES. (LE
FOUR-LEGGED TURTLE DES. (LE
FUEL INJECTOR OVERITAUL
GRIME AWAY

GRIME AWAY

HANDLE FOR AN APPLICATOR
HIARD SHELL

HARD SHELIL FINISH

HI-REV

HI-REV -

HYPER. CONCENTRATE
INSTADRY

LIQUID CRYSTAL

LIQLID CRYSTAL

LIQUID CRYSTAL (DESIGN)

LIQUID CRYSTAL (STYLIZED)

REGISTRATION
EEG. No.
1524980
1300109
2,363,101
1709062
2,386,176
B86968
2139785
1275687
2075919
2021543
1839819
1926226
1.212,889
1762337
2116969
1856289
767356
1409071
1926227
1277702
233879
1277674
768063
363189
363189
1858098
2120607
1311884
1676297
1667122
1917126

TO Z2423H82004490214H P.E9-13

DATE

10-Oct-1995
16-Cct-1984
27-Jun-2000
18-Ang-1992
12-Sep-2000
03-Mar-1970
24-Feb-1698
01-May-1984
01-Jul-1997
10-Dec-1996
14-Jun-1994
10-Oct-1995
19-Oct-1982
06-Apr-1993
25-Nov-1997
27-Sep-1994
31-Mar-1964
16-Sep-1986
10-Oct-1995
15-May-1984
10-Dec-1974
15-May-1984
14-Apr-1964
13-Dec-1038
13-Dec-1938
11-0ct-1994
09-Dec-1997
01-Jan-1985
18-Feb-1992
03-Dec-1991
05-Sep-1995

REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0334
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REGISTERED U.5. REGISTRATION
TRADEMARKS REG. Na. DaTE
LUBRICATOR 2001 2072532 17-Jun-1997
MINUTE CLEAN 1304572 13-Nov-1984
MINUTE DE-ICER 1480335 15-Mar-19538
MINUTE WAX 1281171 12-Jun-1984
MIRACLE TOWEL 2,407 312 21-Nov-2000
MINUTE WAXER 1400851 15-Jul-1986
MIs¢. DES. (Bottie Des.) 1791089 31-Aug-1993
P.D.G. - 794919 24-Aug-1965
PLIG 1403665 05-Aug-1986
PENNY 707357 22-Nov-1960
PENNY SHOE SHINE 822627 24-Jan-1967
POLYSHELL. 1812636 21-Dec-1993
POLYSHELL TRIFLE SHINE 21067693 23-Tun-19938
POWER BRITE 1258150 22-Nov-1983
POWER QUT! 2,363,103 27-Tun-2000
POWER PREFP 1341906 18-Jun-1985
POWER WAND 1389627 15-Apr-1986
POWER WHITE 1246779 02-Aug-1983
POWR-OUT 1352350 06-Aug-1983
PURPLE MUSCLE 2,261,482 13-Jul-1909
QUIK MAGIC 2120584 09-Dec-1997
REPEL 13990%8] 01-Jul-1986
RUST EATER 023504 09-Nov-1971
SAFE-T-SPARE 2242071 27-Apr-1999
SCRATCH GUARD 1466124 24-Nov-1987
SCUFF PLUS 1400848 15-Jul-1986
SEALER WAX 1090546 02-May-1978
SHINING ARMOR 0146354 25-Oct-1955
SHOP SERIES 2,275,040 31-Aung-1999
SILVER CHROME 1315268 22-Tan-1985
SLICK STUFF 2,360,214 20-Tun-2000
-3 TRADEMARK
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REGISTERED U.5S.
TRADEMARKS

SPEEDY TURTLE
SQUEEK NO MORE

SUDDEN $HIME

SUN-STOP

SLPER HARD SHELL

SUPER POLYSHELL

SUPER SEAL

SUREFIRE

SUREFIRE

SUREFIRE { [3ESIGN)

T.W, HARDSHELL

THE WAX SHOP

THE WAX 5HOP & DESIGN

THE WAX SHOP & DESIGN

TIRE WAX

TOP SHINE

TRANS-AID

TRIPLE FOOAM

TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN
TURTLE DESICN IN HOLUSE
TURTLE DESIGN ON WIIEELS
TURTLE FICURE

TURTLE OIL

TURTLE ON WHEELS STANDING
TURTLE WAX

TURTLE WAX

TURTLE WaAX

-

REGISTRATION
REG. No.

748603
TGRE92
2041362
715248
850514
2,365,174
1302135
795704
795394
661828
2102775
2,360,213
1265937
1254241
2,401,070
1940806
1217174
2,414,830
1909335
1717107
F308563
1609361
1373806
1444753
1267578
1248762
789550
1967557
1426155
1265464
1311872

TO 24Z23HH20684462148 PL 1113

DaTE

30-Apr-1963
2A8-Apr-1964
25-Feb-1997
16-May-1961
05-Nov-1968
04-Jul-2000
23-Oct-1984
07-Sep-1265
07-Sep-1965
20-May-1958
07-Oct-1997
20-Jun-2000
31-Jan-1984
18-0Oct-1983
31-Oet-2000
12-Dec-1995
23-Nov-1982
19-Dec-2000
0l-Aug-1995
15-8ep-1992
11-Dec-1984
07-Aug-1990
03-Dec-1985
30-Tun-1987
21-Feb-1984
23-Aug-1983
18-May-1965
16-Apr-1996
27-Jan-1987
31-Jan-1984
01-Tap-1985

REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0336
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REGISTERED U S, REGISTRATION
TRADEMARKS REG. No. DaTE
TURTLE WAX 766139 10-Mar-1964
TURTLE WAX 1373807 03-Dec-1985
TURTLE WAX 1726591 20-Oct-1992
TURTLE WAX 1439195 12-May-1987
TURTLE WAX 1606747 17-Tal-19%0
TURTLE WAX 1623116 13-Nov-1950
TURTLE WAX 1641355 16-Apr-1991
TURTLE wAX & Design 2,363,102 27-Jun-2000
TURTLE WAX WET N BLACK 2,317,055 08.-Feb-2000
ULTRA WASH N WAX 2170177 30-Tun-1998
VISION 2,248 823 01-Jun-1999
WE’RE MORE THAN JUST A CAR 1834041 03-May-1994
'WHEEI. BRITE (DESIGN) 1641005 16-Apr-1991
WHEELBRITE 1337488 28-May-1985
YOUR CAR DESERVES TURTLE 1450272 O4-Aug-1987
ZIP 707356 22-Nov-1960
ZIP WAX 838164 07-Nov-19267

PervDING U5,

TrRADEMARK AFPPLICATION OR

APPLICATIONS FiLing No. FiLinG DaTe
3001 76/194445 16-Jan-2001
BIG ORANGE 7652585 19-May-2000
BRAKE DUST BUSTER 75/9060337 31-Jan-2000
BLIT IUICE T5/547741 03-Sep-1998
CHIPSTIK 76/094175 20-Jul-2000
CLEAR ROAD 75/834851 18-May-1998
COLOR CURE 76/083088 05-Jul-2000
EMERALD SERIES T5/327992 21-Jul-1997
EXPRESS SHINE 75/307,793 12-Jun-1997
EXTREME SERTES 76/200198 25-Jan-2001

-5 TRADEMARK
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PENDING 11.5.
TRADEMARK

AFPLICATIONS

FOG PROOF

FRESH SHINE

INSIDE JOB

INTERIOR 1

LIQUID FIRE

MPG

DDOR X

PT-AUTOMATED VEHICLE WASHI

RAIN PROOF

ROCEKET FUEL

SUREFIRE

TRILICONE

TRY IT ONCE, USE IT FOREVER

TURTLE GUARID

TURTLE WAX EXTREME CLEAME

x1.-17

APPLICATION OR
Fromc MNo.

T5/776,987
76/062996
T53/776519
75723756
76/031175
T6/Q88203
75/530451
08/296775
T53/776985
75/719839
75/014548
757776986
T5/900779
757719841
75/804083
73/004640

-6-

RECORDED: 07/23/2004

TO 2423HE260044602144 PO 13713

FILING DATE

16-Aug-1999
19-May-2000
12-Aug-1999
08-Jun-1999
19-Apr-2000
12-Jul-2000
04-Aug-1998
26-Ang-1994
16-Ang-1999
03-Jun-1999
03-Nov-1995
16-Aug-1999
20-Jan-2000
03-Jun-1999
21-Sep-1999
12-Qci-1995
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